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Friday 20th August 1937   Cleveland Park, Middlesbrough 
The North        The World     (Trophy Challenge) 
 
NORTH 
Jack Ormston  2  3  3  0   8 
Harry Whitfield  1  1  1  E   3 
Bill Kitchen  3  3  3  3 12 
Cliff Parkinson  2  1  1  1   5 
Frank Varey  2  0  2  3   7 
Jack Dixon  0  3  1  2   6 
Alec Peel    DNR 
 
WORLD 
Lionel Van Praag 3  2  3  2 10 
Wally KIlmister  0  0  0  3   3 
Eric Chitty  F  2  2  2   6 
Alec Statham  1  1  1    3  
Manuel Trujillo  3  2  2  1   8 
Dick Smythe  1  0  0    1 
Wally Little  0  0    0 
 
1 Van Praag, Ormston, Whitfeld, Kilmister ? 3 3   3   3 
2 Kitchen, Parkinson, Statham, Chitty (f)   5 1   8   4 
3 Trujillo, Varey, Smythe, Dixon    2 4 10   8 
4 Kitchen, Van Praag, Parkinson, Kilmister  4 2 14 10 
5 Dixon, Chitty, Statham, Varey (flattryre)  3 3 17 13 
6 Ormston, Trujillo, Whitfield, Smythe   4 2 21 15 
7 Van Praag, Varey, Dixon, Kilmister   3 3 24 18 
8 Ormston, Chitty, Whitfield, Little   4 2 28 20 
9 Kitchen, Trujillo, Parkinson, Smythe   4 2 32 22 
10 Kilmister, Dixon, Statham, Whitfield (ef)  2 4 34 26 
11 Varey, Chitty. Parkinson, Little   4 2 38 28 
12 Kitchen, Van Praag, Trujillo, Ormston   3 3 41 31 
 
The Championship of the North  (Gold Helmet and Gold Gauntlet) 



 
1 Ormston, Trujillo, Whitfield, KIlmister  75.0 ? 
2 Van Praag, Chitty, Smythe, Parkinson (ef) 76.0 ? 
3 Kitchen, Varey, Statham, Dixon  75.0 ? 
Final Ormston, Kitchen, Van Praag, Varey 73.6 
 
Reserves Challenge Match Race 
Alec Peel  bt  Wally Little   76.2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


